PARTS LIST

P-8525A
SERIES 'DS' FILTER CHAMBERS DEC- 1997
ITEM DESCRIPTION PVC CPVC
1 | Type G3A gauge guard assembly 99-07328
(Includes vent valve & item #6) Refer to Parts List P-2300.
Refer to Bulletin C-305, Operation and 2 | Coverassembly - molded CPVC ~ w/EPDM gasket 88-0977-1
;Z 's"t':fpenuc'g‘i gt-ffgoaoﬂd wiViton gasket (optional) 88-0977-3
' 3 | Tee handle, %"-13 - polypropylene (6 req'd) 11-0266
4 | Flat washer, %" size - stainless steel (6 req'd) 11-0619
MODEL PRICE CODE 5 | Coverplate - fiberglass 99-0303
NUMBER 6 | Ventvalve only 33-0051
DSPL(1)S-1.5-G3A 78-1403 7 | Swingbolt, %2"-13x 5%" long - stainless steel (6 reg'd) 11-0474-1
PVC | DSPL(2)S-1.5-G3A | 78-1404 8 | Swing boltbracket - 316SS 770788
DSPL(3)S-1.5-G3A 78-1405 9 | Swing bolt & hold down bracket fasteners (not shown) ’
DSCL(1)S-1.5-G3A 78-1406 Hex head bolt, 3/8"-16 x 13%" long - stn. steel (4 req'd) 11-0374
cpvc | DSCL(2)S-1.5-G3A | 78-1407 Flat washer, 3/8" size - stn. steel (8 req'd) 110126
DSCL(3)8-1.5-G3A 78-1408 Lockwasher, 3/8" size - stn. steel (4 req'd) 11-0140
Hex nut, 3/8" size - stn. steel (4 req'd) 11-0105
10 | Flat washer, %" size - stainless steel (4 req'd) 11-0711
11 | Hold down spring - vinyl coated stainless steel 77-0301-1
%p }53 12 | Centerpostcap - CPVC 88-3293
@\ :ﬂ;/@ 13 | Disc-sets See Bulletin C-305
(T @) |14 |shel DSPL(1)S 88-3325 | 88-3325C
@ DSPL(2)S 88-3324 | 88-3324C
DSPL(3)S 88-3289 | 88-3289C
@/ 12 15 | Plug, 1%"NPT __ -CPVC (2reqd) 33-0868
H - EPDM 'O"ring 22-0573
e \@ - Viton 'O'-ring (optional) 220296
] 16 | Plug, %" NPT -CPVC 33-0211
- EPDM '0'-ring 220570
- Viton 'O'-ring (optional) 22-0563
17 | Flat washer, %" size - stainless steel (4 req'd) 11-0124
18 | Lockwasher, 1" size - stainless steel (4 req'd) 11-0343
19 | Spacerassembly - CPVC (1) 9 disc stack 88-3295
o (2) 9 disc stack 88-3295-1
o (3) 9 disc stack 88-3295-2
) (4) 9 disc stack 88-3295-3
@ § o (1) 16 disc stack 88-3295-4
: 23 (2) 16 disc stack 88-3295-5
@ — 20 | Flat gasket, cover & base (not shown) - EPDM (standard) 22-0667
27 - Viton (optional) 22-0668
@ 1 '] ,O Q 211 Gasket - EPDM 22-0862
- ‘ 30 - Viton (optional) 22-0863
22 | Hex head bolt, 3/8"-16 x 132" long - stn. steel (6 reg'd) 11-0444-1
@ Flat washer, 3/8" size - stn. steel (12 req'd) 11-0126
Hex nut, self-locking, 3/8"-16 - stn. steel (6 req'd) 11-0519
23 | Center postassembly - CPVC 88-3292
* Recommended spare parts. 24 | Hex nut, %"-13 - stainless steel (4 req'd) 110106
25 | Hoid-down bracket -316SS 77-0795-1
26 | Tie rod, %"-13 x 7%2" long - stainless steel (4 req'd) 770758
27 | Base assembly -CPVC 88-3288
28 | Bottom supportplate - fiberglass 77-0811
301} '0'ring -EPDM (2req.) 22-0340
- Viton, optional (2 req.) 22-0802
F.0.B. Northbrook, Illinois Terms: Net 30 Days Minimum order $25.00
1777 Shermer Road 847-559-1777 WESTERN

SERFILCO; Lro.

Northbrook, IL 60062-5360 U.S.A. 800-323-5431
Email: sales@serfilco.com FAX:847-553-1995
Web: http://www.serfilco.com

310-532-0801
FAX: 310-532-0866



